OP \$40.00 86426547

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM353084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jamestown Baseball, Inc.		11/14/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blackbears Baseball, Inc.	
Street Address:	: 485 Falconer Street	
City:	Jamestown	
State/Country:	ate/Country: NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 14221	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86426547	WEST VIRGINIA BLACK BEARS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163639000

Email: uspto@faysharpe.com
Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP
Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RICH 502216US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian E. Turung
SIGNATURE:	/bet/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=ChangeOfNameFromJamestownBaseballIncToBlackbearsBaseballInc#page1.tif source=ChangeOfNameFromJamestownBaseballIncToBlackbearsBaseballInc#page2.tif source=ChangeOfNameFromJamestownBaseballIncToBlackbearsBaseballInc#page3.tif source=ChangeOfNameFromJamestownBaseballIncToBlackbearsBaseballInc#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005611 FRAME: 0276

900335977

STATE OF DELAWARE SRV 141 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

Corporation Law of the State	of Delaware does hereby certify:
FIRST: That at a meeting of	the Board of Directors of
Jamestown Baseball,	Inc.
Certificate of Incorporation be advisable and calling a r	ted setting forth a proposed amendment of the of said corporation, declaring said amendment the neeting of the stockholders of said corporation for esolution setting forth the proposed amendment is
RESOLVED, that the Certifi	cate of Incorporation of this corporation be amende
by changing the Article there	of numbered "First" so that, a
amended, said Article shall be	
The name of this Cor Inc.	poration is Blackbears Baseball,
special meeting of the stockly upon notice in accordance we the State of Delaware at which by statute were voted in favor THIRD: That said amend	pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, olders of said corporation was duly called and heleith Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of meeting the necessary number of shares as require of the amendment. ment was duly adopted in accordance with the General Corporation Law of the State of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	said corporation has caused this certificate to b
signed this 14th	day of November , 20 14
	By: Authorized Officer Title: Special Secretary
	Names Jaggian Mornlag
	Name: <u>Jessica Morales</u> Print or Type
	Time of Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 005611 FRAME: 0277



I, Natalie E. Tennant, Secretary of State of the State of West Virginia, hereby certify that

an Amended Certificate of Authority of

JAMESTOWN BASEBALL, INC.

was filed in my office as required by the provisions of the West Virginia Code and was found to conform to law.

Therefore I issue this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

changing the name of the corporation to

BLACKBEARS BASEBALL, INC.



Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of West Virginia on this day of November 19, 2014

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005611 FRAME: 0278

Vatelil Eyenna

FILED

NOV 19 2014

Natalie E. Tennant Secretary of State IN THE OFFICE OF 1900 Kanawha BivdSECRETARY OF STATE Charleston, WV 25305

FILE ONE ORIGINAL (Two if you want a filed stamped copy returned to you) FEE: \$25.00

APPLICATION FOR AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

Penney Barker, Manager Corporations Division Tel: (304)558-8000 Fax: (304)558-8381 Website: www.wvsos.com E-mail: <u>business@wysos.com</u>

Office Hours: Monday - Friday 8:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. ET

**** In accordance with the provisions of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned corporation hereby **** applies for an Amended Certificate of Authority and submits the following statement:

1	Name under which the corporation was authorized to transact business in WV;	Jamestown Baseball, Inc.
2.	Date Cortificate of Authority was issued in West Virginia:	9/9/2014
3.	Corporate name has been changed to: (Attach one <u>Certified Copy of Name Change</u> as filed in home State of incorporation.)	Blackboars Baseball, Inc.
4.	Name the corporation elects to use in WV; (due to home state name not being available)	
5.	Other amendments: (attach additional pages if necessary)	
б.	document.)	This is optional, however, if there is a problem with ber may avoid having to return or reject the
	Jessica Morales, Corporate Creations	(561) 894-8107
	Contact Name	Phone Number
·.	Signature information (See below *Important L	egal Notice Regarding Signature):
	Print Name of Figner: Legoica Morales	Title/Capacity: Altorney in Fact
	Signature:	Date: 11/17/2014
l mi	Soliant Leval Notice Reporting Standards Standards	
ny th	persont Legal Notice Regarding Signature: Per West Virgini person who signs a document he or she knows is false in any to a secretary of state for filling is guilty of a misdemeanor and, upond dollars or comined in the county or regional in the second or region or region or region or region of the second or region or region or region of the second or region or regio	 Code §31D-1-129. Penalty for signing false document, material respect and knows that the document is to be delivered non-conviction thereof shall be for a conviction to the delivered.

A IO (h ity or regional jall not more than one year, or both.

Form CF-4

lasted by the Office of the Secretary of State

Revised 4/13

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "JAMESTOWN BASEBALL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JAMESTOWN BASEBALL, INC." TO "BLACKBEARS BASEBALL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 9:15 O'CLOCK A.M.

2174408 8100

141420302

You may verify this certificate online at corp.deleware.gov/authwer.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 1872411

DATE: 11-17-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005611 FRAME: 0280

RECORDED: 08/28/2015